PXF5 is an extremely compact temperature controller which
has 48 x 96 mm front panel with a large, white LCD and 58-
mm depth behind panel.
Developed as a successor to the standard model PXR, PXF4
features fast sampling speed (50 ms) equal to PXH, highly
accurate input indication, and universal input, in addition
to various functions of PXG, while achieving a competitive
price.

4.2 Setting section
Type:
Sheet type keys (with emboss)
Number of keys:
5 keys
5. Control functions
5.1 Control types
ON/OFF control
PID control
•	Dual control (heating/cooling)
•	PID parameters determination: Auto tuning
Fuzzy PID control
•	Dual control (heating/cooling)
•	PID parameters determination: Auto tuning
Self tuning control
PID2 control
•	Dual control (heating/cooling)
•	PID parameters determination: Auto tuning
2-degrees-of-freedom PID
•	PID parameters determination: Auto tuning
Position proportional PID (servo) control with position
feedback
•	Full stroke time: 30 seconds MIN.
5.2 Control parameters
•	Proportional band (P): 0.1 to 999.9%
•	Integral time (I): 0 to 3200 sec.
Integral time control invalidated when
I = 0.
•	Differential time (D): 0.0 to 999.9 sec.
Differential time control invalidated
when D = 0.
•	Control cycle: 100 to 900 ms (in 100 ms), 1 to 99 s (in
seconds)
•	Anti-reset windup:
	 0 to 100% of measurement range
•	Hysteresis band: 50% of measurement range
	 (at 2-position control only)
•	Number of SV and PID combinations: 8 combinations.
	 Changed by any of parameter setting, digital input,
communication, user function keying, zone change.
5.3 Control mode
Mode type:
Auto, Manual, Remote
*	During 2-position control in Manual mode, 2-position
manual operation with MV = 100% or 0% is operated.
Mode switching:
•	Auto↔Manual: Balanceless·bumpless
•	Auto/Manual → Remote: Balance·bumpless
•	Auto/Manual ← Remote: Balance·bumpless
6. Alarm function
6.1 Number of alarm setting points
Up to 5 points (according to the number of DOs)
6.2 Alarm type
Process value (upper limit/lower limit, absolute/deviation,
range), main unit error, etc.
(non-excitation, delay, latch, timer function option pro-
vided)
6.3 Heater current alarm function (optional)
*Current detector (CT) is to be prepared separately
 (see page 7.)www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
PXF5-2
4
Detectable range:
1 A to 100 A
Detected current resolution:
0.1 A

25
30
Ordering Information (PXF)
Position 4: Front Panel Size
4 = 1/16 DIN (48x48mm)
5 = 1/8 DIN (48x96mm)
9 = 1/4 DIN (96x96mm)
Position 6: Control Output 1
A = Relay contact output (SPST)1
B = Relay contact output (SPDT)1
C = SSR drive output
E = Current output
P = Voltage output
Position 7: Control Output 2
Y = None
A = Relay contact output (SPST)
C = SSR drive output
E = Current output
P = Voltage output
R = Retransmission output (Current)
S = Retransmission output (Voltage)
Position 9: Alarm Output
0 = None
1 = 1 Point
F = 2 Points
M = 3 Points
J = 2 Points (independent common)
Position 10: Power Supply
V = Standard (100-240V AC, 50/60Hz)
B = 24V AC/DC (50/60Hz)
Position 11: Additional Functions
Y = None
S = Digital Input (DI) x 14
T = Digital Input (DI) x 25
M = RS485 communication
G = CT input + DI2,5
V = RS485 communications + DI
H = Remote SV input + DI3,5
J = RS485 communications
 + CT input2,4
C = RS485 communications
 + 3 point DI + auxiliary alarm
 output 2 point5
K = RS485 communications
 + remote SV input3,4
P
To create a part number fi ll in the boxes above with the appropriate number and/or letter from the corresponding list below.
X F 4 A 6 7 2 – 9 10 11 A 1
1 Not available for the 7th code “C,” “E,” or “P.”
2 CT input as a heater burnout alarm requires alarm output for it in the 9th code.
3A current RSV input will require additional 250ohm resistor.
4Not available for the 4th code “5” or “9.”
5 Not available for the 4th code “4.”
Information subject to change without notice. Instrumart 121216
Ordering Information (PXF Motorized Valve Control)
Position 4: Front Panel Size
4 = 1/16 DIN (48x48mm)
5 = 1/8 DIN (48x96mm)
9 = 1/4 DIN (96x96mm)
Position 6: Control Output 1
T = Motorized valve control (PXF4 only)
S = Motorized valve control without
PFB input (PXF5, PXF9 only)
V = Motorized valve control with
PFB input (PXF5, PXF9 only)
Position 9: Alarm Output
0 = None
1 = 1 Point
F = 2 Points
J = 2 Points (independent common)
Position 10: Power Supply
V = Standard (100-240V AC, 50/60Hz)
B = 24V AC/DC (50/60Hz)
Position 11: Additional Functions
Y = None
D = Digital Input (DI) x 31
V = RS485 communications + DI1
U = RS485 communications + DI
3 Points2
P
To create a part number fi ll in the boxes above with the appropriate number and/or letter from the corresponding list below.
X F 4 A 6 Y 2 – 9 10 11 A 1
1Not available for the 4th code “5” or “9.”
2 Not available for the 4th code “4.”
Accessories
CTL-6-S  Current transformer for 1-30A
CTL-12  Current transformer for 20-50A
PXF Terminal Cover  Terminal Cover
PXF USB Loader  Parameter loader interface cable
Shunt 250 ROHS  Shunt resistor (250 +/- 1%)
485 USBTB-2W  USB to RS485 converter
www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0
5
10
15
20
25
30